
                     

ELYS ROYAL ACADEMY  

Autumn 2025 Calendar of Events 

2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR 

9th September – 11th December, 2025 (14 Weeks) 

Month Week  DATE EVENT 

 

 

September 

1 Tuesday 9th  September, 2025 

Friday 12th  September, 2025 

Autumn Term Begins 

Re-Opening test 

2 Friday 19th September, 2025 New Learners / Parents Orientation  

3 Monday 22nd  September 2025 Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day 

4 Friday 3rd October, 2025 International Teacher’s Celebration Day 

 

 

October 

5   

6 

 

  

7 Monday – Wednesday 20th -22nd  October, 2025 

Thursday – Wednesday 23rd  -29th  October, 2025 

 

Thursday & Friday 30th -31st  October, 2025 

Mid-term Revision  

Mid-term Assessment 

  

Mid-term break 

8 

 

 

November 

9 Monday 3rd November, 2025 

Friday 7th November, 2025. 

School Resumes from Mid-term break 

Parents Teacher Forum (PTF) 

10 Wednesday 12th – Friday 14th November, 2025 Students Celebration Week 



 

 

11   

12 

 

  

 

 

December 

13 Monday 1st – Monday 8th December, 2025 

Friday 5th December, 2025 

Wednesday 10th December, 2025 

Thursday 11th December 2025 

End of term Assessment 

Public Holiday (Farmer’s Holiday)  

Leisure Day 

Vacation day (Class Party) 

14 

 

Parent Teacher Forum (PTF) – 2:00pm – 3:30pm 

 

Next Academic Term == Tuesday 6th January, 2026. 

 

 


